Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad. Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE : C-42066 Email: - mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No.

1

Date: - / /

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Report of Event/Programme

Name of the Department/ committee	National Service Scheme
Name of the Coordinator	Asst. Prof Baglave V. N
Title of the Event/ Programme	National Voter Awareness Programme
Date /Period of Event/ Programme	25 th Jan.2018
Objective of the event/Programme	 To create interest among Volunteers about Voter and Democracy. .
Sponsored Agency /Institute	Savitribai Phule University Pune. Organized by Mvp's Arts, Commerce and Science College Manmad .
Total No. of the Participant	40
Venue of the Event/ Programme	AT- Manmad Tal – Nandgaon Dist- Nashik.
Programme Outcome	This Programme Creates self –Awareness towards Voting



Mr.S.S Tawade

MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad. Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE : C-42066 Email: - <u>mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com</u> Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. /

Date: - / /

VOTER AWAERNESS PROGRAMME

Voter Awareness Program was held on National Voter Day on 25th Jan.2018 in our college with the Co-ordination of NSS & Department of Political Science per Circular received from Savitribai Phule Pune University & Government of Maharashtra.

On the occasion HOD of Political Science Department Asst.Prof.Mogal D.K has given speech on "Important of Indian Constitution and Voting." in the presence of president this program. Baglave V.N anchored the whole programs and vote of thanks. Asst.Prof Jadahv A.B All the staff was present and Present to this Programme.



Mr.S.S Tawade PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad. Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE : C-42066 Email: - mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. /

Date: - / /

Schedule

"Voter Awareness Day"

Anchoring

Asst.Prof Baglave V.N

Chief Guest: -

Chairperson: -

Principal S.S Tawade

Asst. Prof Mogal D.K

Vote of Thanks: -

Asst.Prof Jadhav A.B





Mr.S.S Tawade

PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad.

Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE : C-42066 Email: - mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. /

Date: - / /

PHOTOS



